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November 8, 2022 Washington County
Stati Stics TOTAL Absentee Early Election
Voting Day

Election Day Precincts Reporting 19 of 20 0 0 20

Precincts Complete 0 of 20 0 0

Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting 20 of 20 20 20

Registered Voters - Total 24,639

Ballots Cast - Total 14,130 502 9,496 4,132

Ballots Cast - Blank 4 0 2 2

Voter Turnout - Total 57.35%
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US Representative, Dist 10
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early Election
Voting Day
REP Michael McCaul 11,129 78.76% 307 7,559 3,263
DEM Linda Nuno 2,469 17.47% 182 1,605 682
LIB Bill Kelsey 234 1.66% 7 133 94
Total Votes Cast 13,832 97.89% 496 9,297 4,039
Overvotes 1 0.01% 0 1 0
Undervotes 297 2.10% 6 198 93
Contest Totals 14,130 100.00% 502 9,496 4,132
Precincts Reporting 19 of 19
Governor
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early Election
Voting Day
REP Greg Abbott 10,965 77.60% 294 7,424 3,247
DEM Beto O'Rourke 2,824  19.99% 201 1,857 766
LIB Mark Tippetts 155 1.10% 2 88 65
GRN Delilah Barrios 25 0.18% 1 20 4
Write-In Totals 5 0.04% 0 3 2
Not Assigned 5 0.04% 0 3 2
Total Votes Cast 13,974  98.90% 498 9,392 4,084
Overvotes 3 0.02% 0 3 0
Undervotes 153 1.08% 4 101 48
Contest Totals 14,130 100.00% 502 9,496 4,132
Precincts Reporting 19 of 19
Lieutenant Governor
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
REP Dan Patrick 10,639  75.29% 280 7,212 3,147
DEM Mike Collier 2,968 21.00% 212 1,956 800
LIB Shanna Steele 313 2.22% 6 201 106
Total Votes Cast 13,920 98.51% 498 9,369 4,053
Overvotes 1 0.01% 0 1 0
Undervotes 209 1.48% 4 126 79
Contest Totals 14,130 100.00% 502 9,496 4,132
Precincts Reporting 19 of 19
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Attorney General
Vote For 1

REP Ken Paxton
DEM Rochelle Mercedes Garza
LIB Mark Ash
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Precincts Reporting

Comptroller of Public Accounts
Vote For 1

REP Glenn Hegar
DEM Janet T. Dudding
LIB V. Alonzo Echevarria-Garza
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Precincts Reporting

Comm. General Land Office
Vote For 1

REP Dawn Buckingham
DEM Jay Kleberg
GRN Alfred Molison, Jr.
Write-In Totals
Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Precincts Reporting

Commissioner of Agriculture
Vote For 1

REP Sid Miller

DEM Susan Hays

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Precincts Reporting

TOTAL VOTE %

10,603
2,837
408
13,848
0

282
14,130
19 of 19

TOTAL VOTE %

11,121
2,500
188
13,809
0

321
14,130
19 of 19

TOTAL VOTE %

10,936
2,718
120

3

3
13,777
2

351
14,130
19 of 19

TOTAL VOTE %

11,036
2,782
13,818
0

312
14,130
19 of 19

75.04%
20.08%
2.89%
98.00%
0.00%
2.00%
100.00%

78.70%
17.69%
1.33%
97.73%
0.00%
2.27%
100.00%

77.40%
19.24%
0.85%
0.02%
0.02%
97.50%
0.01%
2.48%
100.00%

78.10%
19.69%
97.79%
0.00%
2.21%
100.00%

Absentee

281
208
11
500
0

2
502

Absentee

304
191
3
498
0
4
502

Absentee

294
201

497

502

Absentee

297
200
497
0
5
502

Early
Voting
7,166

1,890
259
9,315
0

181
9,496

Early
Voting
7,555

1,640
110
9,305

191
9,496

Early
Voting
7,420

1,783
72

9,277

217
9,496

Early
Voting
7,468

1,837
9,305

191
9,496
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Election
Day
3,156

739
138
4,033
0

99
4,132

Election
Day
3,262

669
75
4,006
0

126
4,132

Election
Day
3,222

734
46

1

1
4,003

129
4,132

Election
Day
3,271

745
4,016
0

116
4,132
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Railroad Commissioner
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early Election
Voting Day
REP Wayne Christian 10,829 76.64% 294 7,362 3,173
DEM Luke Warford 2,544  18.00% 191 1,656 697
LIB Jaime Andres Diez 290 2.05% 8 179 103
GRN Hunter Wayne Crow 107 0.76% 3 69 35
Total Votes Cast 13,770  97.45% 496 9,266 4,008
Overvotes 1 0.01% 0 1 0
Undervotes 359 2.54% 6 229 124
Contest Totals 14,130 100.00% 502 9,496 4,132
Precincts Reporting 19 of 19
Justice, Supreme Ct. PI. 3
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
REP Debra Lehrmann 11,005 77.88% 293 7,483 3,229
DEM Erin A. Nowell 2,547 18.03% 194 1,659 694
LIB Thomas Edward Oxford 217 1.54% 5 136 76
Total Votes Cast 13,769  97.45% 492 9,278 3,999
Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0
Undervotes 361 2.55% 10 218 133
Contest Totals 14,130 100.00% 502 9,496 4,132
Precincts Reporting 19 of 19
Justice, Supreme Ct. PI. 5
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early Election
Voting Day
REP Rebeca Huddle 11,040 78.13% 293 7,500 3,247
DEM Amanda Reichek 2,693 19.06% 198 1,754 741
Total Votes Cast 13,733  97.19% 491 9,254 3,988
Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0
Undervotes 397 2.81% 11 242 144
Contest Totals 14,130 100.00% 502 9,496 4,132
Precincts Reporting 19 of 19
Justice, Supreme Ct. PI. 9
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
REP Evan Young 11,015  77.95% 287 7,467 3,261
DEM Julia Maldonado 2,718 19.24% 198 1,778 742
Total Votes Cast 13,733  97.19% 485 9,245 4,003
Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0
Undervotes 397 2.81% 17 251 129
Contest Totals 14,130 100.00% 502 9,496 4,132
Precincts Reporting 19 of 19
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Judge, Ct of Crim. Appeals, PI 5
Vote For 1

REP Scott Walker

DEM Dana Huffman

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Precincts Reporting

Judge, Ct of Crim. Appeals, Pl 6
Vote For 1

REP Jesse F. McClure, IlI
DEM Robert Johnson
Total Votes Cast

Overvotes

Undervotes

Contest Totals

Precincts Reporting

State Senator, District 18
Vote For 1

REP Lois W. Kolkhorst

DEM Josh Tutt

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Precincts Reporting

TOTAL VOTE %

11,026  78.03%

2,683 18.99%

13,709  97.02%

1 0.01%

420 2.97%

14,130 100.00%
19 of 19

TOTAL VOTE %

11,037 78.11%

2,629 18.61%

13,666  96.72%

0 0.00%

464 3.28%

14,130 100.00%
19 of 19

TOTAL VOTE %

11,368 80.45%

2,434  17.23%

13,802  97.68%

0 0.00%

328 2.32%

14,130 100.00%
19 of 19

Chief Justice, 1st Court of Appeals District

Vote For 1

REP Terry Adams
DEM Julie Countiss
IND Ted Wood
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Precincts Reporting

TOTAL VOTE %

10,829  76.64%
2,547 18.03%

337 2.38%
13,713  97.05%
0 0.00%

417 2.95%

14,130 100.00%
19 0f 19

Absentee

288
196
484
0
18
502

Absentee

291
196
487
0
15
502

Absentee

313
180
493
0
9
502

Absentee

288
188
8
484
0
18
502

Early
Voting
7,487

1,748
9,235
1

260
9,496

Early
Voting
7,490

1,707
9,197

299
9,496

Early
Voting
7,667

1,615
9,282

214
9,496

Early
Voting
7,356

1,664
210
9,230

266
9,496
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Election
Day
3,251

739
3,990
0

142
4,132

Election
Day
3,256

726
3,982
0

150
4,132

Election
Day
3,388

639
4,027
0

105
4,132

Election
Day
3,185

695
119
3,999
0

133
4,132

Washington County
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Justice, 1st Court of Appeals District, Place 4

Vote For 1

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS -11.08.2022
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TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early Election
Voting Day
REP April Farris 10,943  77.45% 283 7,426 3,234
DEM Mike Engelhart 2,716  19.22% 201 1,770 745
Total Votes Cast 13,659 96.67% 484 9,196 3,979
Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0
Undervotes 471 3.33% 18 300 153
Contest Totals 14,130 100.00% 502 9,496 4,132
Precincts Reporting 19 of 19
Justice, 14th Court of Appeals District, Place 2
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early Election
Voting Day
REP Kevin Jewell 10,939 77.42% 288 7,412 3,239
DEM Cheri C. Thomas 2,704  19.14% 197 1,774 733
Total Votes Cast 13,643  96.55% 485 9,186 3,972
Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0
Undervotes 487 3.45% 17 310 160
Contest Totals 14,130 100.00% 502 9,496 4,132
Precincts Reporting 19 of 19
Justice, 14th Court of Appeals District, Place 9
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early Election
Voting Day
REP Randy Wilson 11,014  77.95% 289 7,476 3,249
DEM William Demond 2,573 18.21% 191 1,667 715
Total Votes Cast 13,587 96.16% 480 9,143 3,964
Overvotes 0 0.00% 0 0 0
Undervotes 543 3.84% 22 353 168
Contest Totals 14,130 100.00% 502 9,496 4,132
Precincts Reporting 19 of 19
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