Summary Results Report without Group Detail 20221108_Washington County General Election November 8, 2022

Statistics	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Election Day Precincts Reporting	19 of 20	0	0	20
Precincts Complete	0 of 20	0	0	0
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting	20 of 20	20	20	0
Registered Voters - Total	24,639			
Ballots Cast - Total	14,130	502	9,496	4,132
Ballots Cast - Blank	4	0	2	2
Voter Turnout - Total	57.35%			

Washington County

Washington County

US Representative, Dist 10 Vote For 1

	TOTAL		Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Michael McCaul	11,129	78.76%	307	7,559	3,263
DEM Linda Nuno	2,469	17.47%	182	1,605	682
LIB Bill Kelsey	234	1.66%	7	133	94
Total Votes Cast	13,832	97.89%	496	9,297	4,039
Overvotes	1	0.01%	0	1	0
Undervotes	297	2.10%	6	198	93
Contest Totals	14,130	100.00%	502	9,496	4,132
Precincts Reporting	19 of 19				

Governor

Vote For 1

	TOTAL		Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Greg Abbott	10,965	77.60%	294	7,424	3,247
DEM Beto O'Rourke	2,824	19.99%	201	1,857	766
LIB Mark Tippetts	155	1.10%	2	88	65
GRN Delilah Barrios	25	0.18%	1	20	4
Write-In Totals	5	0.04%	0	3	2
Not Assigned	5	0.04%	0	3	2
Total Votes Cast	13,974	98.90%	498	9,392	4,084
Overvotes	3	0.02%	0	3	0
Undervotes	153	1.08%	4	101	48
Contest Totals	14,130	100.00%	502	9,496	4,132
Precincts Reporting	19 of 19				

Lieutenant Governor

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Dan Patrick	10,639	75.29%	280	7,212	3,147
DEM Mike Collier	2,968	21.00%	212	1,956	800
LIB Shanna Steele	313	2.22%	6	201	106
Total Votes Cast	13,920	98.51%	498	9,369	4,053
Overvotes	1	0.01%	0	1	0
Undervotes	209	1.48%	4	126	79
Contest Totals	14,130	100.00%	502	9,496	4,132
Precincts Reporting	19 of 19				

Summary Results Report without Group Detail 20221108_Washington County General Election November 8, 2022

Washington County

Attorney General Vote For 1

	TOTAL		Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Ken Paxton	10,603	75.04%	281	7,166	3,156
DEM Rochelle Mercedes Garza	2,837	20.08%	208	1,890	739
LIB Mark Ash	408	2.89%	11	259	138
Total Votes Cast	13,848	98.00%	500	9,315	4,033
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	282	2.00%	2	181	99
Contest Totals	14,130	100.00%	502	9,496	4,132
Precincts Reporting	19 of 19				

Comptroller of Public Accounts

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Glenn Hegar	11,121	78.70%	304	7,555	3,262
DEM Janet T. Dudding	2,500	17.69%	191	1,640	669
LIB V. Alonzo Echevarria-Garza	188	1.33%	3	110	75
Total Votes Cast	13,809	97.73%	498	9,305	4,006
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	321	2.27%	4	191	126
Contest Totals	14,130	100.00%	502	9,496	4,132
Precincts Reporting	19 of 19				

Comm. General Land Office

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Dawn Buckingham	10,936	77.40%	294	7,420	3,222
DEM Jay Kleberg	2,718	19.24%	201	1,783	734
GRN Alfred Molison, Jr.	120	0.85%	2	72	46
Write-In Totals	3	0.02%	0	2	1
Not Assigned	3	0.02%	0	2	1
Total Votes Cast	13,777	97.50%	497	9,277	4,003
Overvotes	2	0.01%	0	2	0
Undervotes	351	2.48%	5	217	129
Contest Totals	14,130	100.00%	502	9,496	4,132
Precincts Reporting	19 of 19				

Commissioner of Agriculture

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Sid Miller	11,036	78.10%	297	7,468	3,271
DEM Susan Hays	2,782	19.69%	200	1,837	745
Total Votes Cast	13,818	97.79%	497	9,305	4,016
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	312	2.21%	5	191	116
Contest Totals	14,130	100.00%	502	9,496	4,132
Precincts Reporting	19 of 19				

Summary Results Report without Group Detail 20221108_Washington County General Election November 8, 2022

Washington County

Railroad Commissioner

/ote	For	1	
/ote	FOI	1	

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Wayne Christian	10,829	76.64%	294	7,362	3,173
DEM Luke Warford	2,544	18.00%	191	1,656	697
LIB Jaime Andres Diez	290	2.05%	8	179	103
GRN Hunter Wayne Crow	107	0.76%	3	69	35
Total Votes Cast	13,770	97.45%	496	9,266	4,008
Overvotes	1	0.01%	0	1	0
Undervotes	359	2.54%	6	229	124
Contest Totals	14,130	100.00%	502	9,496	4,132
Precincts Reporting	19 of 19				

Justice, Supreme Ct. Pl. 3

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Debra Lehrmann	11,005	77.88%	293	7,483	3,229
DEM Erin A. Nowell	2,547	18.03%	194	1,659	694
LIB Thomas Edward Oxford	217	1.54%	5	136	76
Total Votes Cast	13,769	97.45%	492	9,278	3,999
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	361	2.55%	10	218	133
Contest Totals	14,130	100.00%	502	9,496	4,132
Precincts Reporting	19 of 19				

Justice, Supreme Ct. Pl. 5

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Rebeca Huddle	11,040	78.13%	293	7,500	3,247
DEM Amanda Reichek	2,693	19.06%	198	1,754	741
Total Votes Cast	13,733	97.19%	491	9,254	3,988
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	397	2.81%	11	242	144
Contest Totals	14,130	100.00%	502	9,496	4,132
Precincts Reporting	19 of 19				

Justice, Supreme Ct. Pl. 9

	TOTAL	. VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Evan Young	11,015	77.95%	287	7,467	3,261
DEM Julia Maldonado	2,718	19.24%	198	1,778	742
Total Votes Cast	13,733	97.19%	485	9,245	4,003
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	397	2.81%	17	251	129
Contest Totals	14,130	100.00%	502	9,496	4,132
Precincts Reporting	19 of 19				

Washington County

Judge, Ct of Crim. Appeals, PI 5 Vote For 1

	TOTAL	. VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Scott Walker	11,026	78.03%	288	7,487	3,251
DEM Dana Huffman	2,683	18.99%	196	1,748	739
Total Votes Cast	13,709	97.02%	484	9,235	3,990
Overvotes	1	0.01%	0	1	0
Undervotes	420	2.97%	18	260	142
Contest Totals	14,130	100.00%	502	9,496	4,132
Precincts Reporting	19 of 19				

Judge, Ct of Crim. Appeals, PI 6 Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Jesse F. McClure, III	11,037	78.11%	291	7,490	3,256
DEM Robert Johnson	2,629	18.61%	196	1,707	726
Total Votes Cast	13,666	96.72%	487	9,197	3,982
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	464	3.28%	15	299	150
Contest Totals	14,130	100.00%	502	9,496	4,132
Precincts Reporting	19 of 19				

State Senator, District 18

Vote	For	1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Lois W. Kolkhorst	11,368	80.45%	313	7,667	3,388
DEM Josh Tutt	2,434	17.23%	180	1,615	639
Total Votes Cast	13,802	97.68%	493	9,282	4,027
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	328	2.32%	9	214	105
Contest Totals	14,130	100.00%	502	9,496	4,132
Precincts Reporting	19 of 19				

Chief Justice, 1st Court of Appeals District Vote For 1

	TOTAL		Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Terry Adams	10,829	76.64%	288	7,356	3,185
DEM Julie Countiss	2,547	18.03%	188	1,664	695
IND Ted Wood	337	2.38%	8	210	119
Total Votes Cast	13,713	97.05%	484	9,230	3,999
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	417	2.95%	18	266	133
Contest Totals	14,130	100.00%	502	9,496	4,132
Precincts Reporting	19 of 19				

Washington County

Justice, 1st Court of Appeals District, Place 4 Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP April Farris	10,943	77.45%	283	7,426	3,234
DEM Mike Engelhart	2,716	19.22%	201	1,770	745
Total Votes Cast	13,659	96.67%	484	9,196	3,979
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	471	3.33%	18	300	153
Contest Totals	14,130	100.00%	502	9,496	4,132
Precincts Reporting	19 of 19				

Justice, 14th Court of Appeals District, Place 2

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	. VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Kevin Jewell	10,939	77.42%	288	7,412	3,239
DEM Cheri C. Thomas	2,704	19.14%	197	1,774	733
Total Votes Cast	13,643	96.55%	485	9,186	3,972
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	487	3.45%	17	310	160
Contest Totals	14,130	100.00%	502	9,496	4,132
Precincts Reporting	19 of 19				

Justice, 14th Court of Appeals District, Place 9

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
REP Randy Wilson	11,014	77.95%	289	7,476	3,249
DEM William Demond	2,573	18.21%	191	1,667	715
Total Votes Cast	13,587	96.16%	480	9,143	3,964
Overvotes	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Undervotes	543	3.84%	22	353	168
Contest Totals	14,130	100.00%	502	9,496	4,132
Precincts Reporting	19 of 19				